UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC)
Plaintiff,)
v.) Case No. 6:10–cv–275 (LED)
AEO, INC., et al.,)))
Defendants.)))
PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC, Plaintiff, v.))))) Case No. 6:10-cv-491 (LED))
ADIDAS AMERICA, INC., et al.,))
Defendants	<i>,</i>)

UNOPPSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE UNDER SEAL

Defendant Coldwater Creek Inc. (Case No. 6:10–cv–275, "the –275 Litigation") and Defendants Hasbro, Inc. and Jill Acquisition LLC (Case No. 6:10–cv–491, "the –491 Litigation") (collectively, the "Hasbro Defendants") respectfully submit this Unopposed Motion for Leave to File their Opposition to Motion to Bifurcate under seal, pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(a)(7) and pray that the Court grant this Motion.

Dated: February 3, 2011 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer Parker Ainsworth
Jennifer Parker Ainsworth
State Bar No. 00784720
jainsworth@wilsonlawfirm.com

WILSON, ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS, P.C. 909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400 Tyler, Texas 75701 (903) 509–5000

Peter J. Brann
pbrann@brannlaw.com
David Swetnam—Burland
dsb@brannlaw.com
Stacy O. Stitham
sstitham@brannlaw.com
BRANN & ISAACSON

184 Main Street; Box 3070 Lewiston, ME 04243–3070 (207) 786–3566

Attorneys for Coldwater Creek Inc., Hasbro, Inc. & Jill Acquisition LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on February 3, 2011, the foregoing document was filed electronically in compliance with Local Rule CV–5(a). As such, this document was served on all counsel who have consented to electronic service. Local Rule CV–5(a)(3)(A).

/s/ Jennifer Parker Ainsworth
Jennifer Parker Ainsworth

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE

This is to certify that counsel for Defendants Coldwater Creek Inc., Hasbro, Inc., and Jill Acquisition LLC has conferred with Plaintiff's counsel concerning this motion and they do not oppose the motion.

/s/ Jennifer P. Ainsworth
Jennifer P. Ainsworth